19-5-2020

New Products

Mutation date

14-05-2020

11-05-2020

12-05-2020

12-05-2020

12-05-2020

12-05-2020

12-05-2020

12-05-2020

12-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

Product
codes

21144

124926

124927

124928

124929

124930

124931

124932

124933

124934

124935

124936

124937
124938

124939

124940

Group codes

103005 01

101002 02

10301101

101084 02

10301101

101002 01

101002 01

101002 01

104 027 01

101002 01

101002 02

101097 01

101097 01
101097 01

101097 01

305999 01

Product name

Freesia single flowered
Blossom Beach

Dianthus standard 'Jolie
White Std'

Tulipa (Triumph Grp)
‘Replay’'

Hydrangea macrophylla
My Beautiful Pinktouch
classic

Tulipa (Triumph Grp) 'lja
Gort'

Dianthus spray Dracula

Dianthus spray Blanquita

Dianthus spray Bubble
Gum

Chrysanthemum
(Indicum Grp) spray
Ballerina's

Dianthus spray 'Lobster'

Dianthus standard
'Patricia’

Veronica longifolia
Evique

Veronica longifolia Lique

Veronica longifolia
Danique

Veronica longifolia
Bombastique

Corokia Maori mixed

Presentation
Abbreviation

FR EN BLOSSOM
BEACH

DI ST JOLIE WHIT
STD
TU EN REPLAY

HYDR M MY
PITOUCH CL

TUEN ILJA GORT

DI TR DRACULA

DI TR BLANQUITA

DI TR BUBBLE GUM

CHR T BALLERINAS

DI TRLOBSTER

DI ST PATRICIA

VERON LO EVIQUE

VERON LO LIQUE
VERON LO DANIQUE

VERON LO
BOMBASTIQUE

COROKIA MAORI
GEM

Additional
flower
colour

Main flower
colour

pink

white

red yellow

green pink

red

red

white

pink

pink

red

pink

pink

blue

pink

purple

not

Main leaf
colour

Main flower Additional

colour RHS flower
colour
RHS

059D
NN155D
N045D 002A

145C 069A

042A

045A

NN155D

055C

NO74D

N034B

055C

068B

092A
068B

N088B

Additional
leaf colour

Selling unit

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

VAT rate

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

Flor'l/code.com

From

27-03-2003

12-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020



Mutation date

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020
13-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

Product
codes

124941

124942

124943

124944

124945

124946

124947

124948

124949

124950

124951

124952

124953

124954

124955

124956

124957

124958
124959
124960

124961

Group codes

10301101

10100101

10100103

30917001

309170 01

30917001

309170 01

30917001

309170 01

101006 08

101006 08

101006 07

101006 07

101006 03

101006 03

101006 07

101006 01

101006 02
101006 02
101006 03

101006 03

Product name

Tulipa (Triumph Grp)
‘Socrates'

Rosa large flowered
Paloma Blanca

Rosa spray Paloma
Blanca

Osteospermum 'Gelato
Almond'

Osteospermum 'Gelato
Cranberry'

Osteospermum 'Gelato
Pineapple'

Osteospermum 'Gelato
Pink Cuberdon'

Osteospermum 'Gelato
Candy Pink'

Osteospermum 'Gelato
Prune'

Gerbera mini spider
shaped Eusébio

Gerbera mini spider
shaped Hagi

Gerbera large flowered
spider shaped Signori

Gerbera large flowered
spider shaped Ettori

Gerbera mini globose
Tardelli

Gerbera mini globose
Vialli

Gerbera large flowered
spider shaped Elano

Gerbera large flowered
Menzo

Gerbera mini Zizou
Gerbera mini Buffon

Gerbera mini globose
Panucci

Gerbera mini globose

Presentation
Abbreviation

TU EN SOCRATES

R GR PALOMA
BLANCA

R TR PALOMA
BLANCA

OSTEO GELATO
ALMOND

OSTEO GELATO
CRANBER

OSTEO GELATO
PINEAPP

OSTEO GELATOPI
CUBE

OSTEO GELATO
CAND PI

OSTEO GELATO

PRUNE

GE MS EUSEBIO

GE MS HAGI

GE GS SIGNORI

GE GS ETTORI

GE BV TARDELLI

GE BV VIALLI

GE GS ELANO

GE GR MENZO

GE MI ZIZOU
GE MIBUFFON
GE BV PANUCCI

GE BV SHOTA

Main flower  Additional

colour flower
colour

red

white

white

white

red

yellow

pink

purple

purple

pink

pink white

yellow

orange

red

pink

white

purple

pink pink
pink pink

pink

yellow

Main flower Additional
colour RHS flower

colour
051A

157D

157D

NN155D

053A

009A

NN074D

NN078B

071A

N066B

056A NN155B

009A

NO30B

0458

NOG6A

NN155B

061B

038B 055A
029C 037C
0658

009A

Main leaf
colour

Additional
leaf colour

Selling unit

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item
per item

per item

per item

VAT rate

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low
low

low

low

From

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020
14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020



Mutation date

13-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

Product
codes

124962

124963

124964
124965

124966

124967

124968

124969

124970

124971

124972

124973

124974

124975

124976

124977

124978

124979

124980

124981

Group codes

101006 02
101107 01

101107 01
103 008 05

101006 03

101006 02

101006 03

10100101

10100103

309176 01

10301101

10100103

10305101

209002 01

209002 01

209002 01

209002 01

209002 01

209002 01

209002 01

Product name

Shota
Gerbera mini Gilberto

Rhododendron other

Rhododendron mixed

Lilium (OT-hybrids Grp)
‘Borrello'

Gerbera mini globose
Baresi

Gerbera mini Guti

Gerbera mini globose
Ravanelli

Rosa large flowered
Victorian Summer+

Rosa spray Victorian
Summer+

Celosia argentea
(Plumosa Grp) Kelos
Fire mixed in pot

Tulipa (Triumph Grp)
'Rogina’

Rosa spray Mini
Nostalgie

Dahlia (Semi-Cactus
Grp) 'Vulcan'

Phalaenopsis Wave
White

Phalaenopsis Wave Pink
Special

Phalaenopsis Wave
Yellow

Phalaenopsis Wave
mixed

Phalaenopsis Marvellous
Pink

Phalaenopsis Marvellous
Light Pink

Phalaenopsis Marvellous
Red

Presentation
Abbreviation

GE MI GILBERTO
RHODO OV

RHODO GEM
LI OT BORRELLO

GE BV BARESI

GE MI GUTI

GE BV RAVANELLI

RGRVICTOR
SUMMER+

RTRVICTOR
SUMMER+

CELARGK FIRE

GEMP

TU EN ROGINA

RTRMINI

NOSTALGIE

DAHL VULCAN

PHAL WAVE WHITE

PHAL WAVE PI
SPECIAL

Main flower  Additional
colour flower
colour

pink

colour
unknown

mixed

red

pink

yellow orange

pink

white

white

mixed

purple

white pink

red

white

purple purple

PHAL WAVE YELLOW yellow

PHAL WAVE GEM

PHAL MARVELLOUS

PINK

PHAL MARVELLOUS

LPI

PHAL MARVELLOUS

RED

mixed

purple

purple

red

Additional
leaf colour

Main leaf
colour

Main flower Additional
colour RHS flower
colour

062C

1868

009A NO30D

067A

155C

155C

NO78B

NN155C 055A

0448

NN155D

N078C

NO78A

001C

N078C

NO78D

059A

Selling unit

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

VAT rate

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

low

From

14-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

15-05-2020

16-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

19-05-2020



Mutation date

18-05-2020

18-05-2020

14-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

12

Product
codes

124982

124983

366220

366221

366222

Group codes

101098 01

101098 01

310009 01

305184 01

305174 01

Product name

Protea magnifica
‘Mountain Queen'

Protea magnifica 'Early
Mountain Queen'

Salvia nemorosa 'Sofia
Coprosma acerosa

‘Touchpad'

Leptospermum
scoparium Larouge

Presentation
Abbreviation

PROTEA M MOUNT
QUEEN

PROTEAM EAMT
QUEEN

SALVIA NE SOFIA

COPROSMA AC
TOUCHPAD

Main flower  Additional

colour flower
colour

pink

pink

blue

not

LEPTO SC LAROUGE not

Main flower Additional Main leaf

colour RHS flower colour
colour

054B

055B

N089B

Additional
leaf colour

Selling unit

per item

per item

per item

per item

per item

VAT rate

low

low

low

low

low

From

19-05-2020

19-05-2020

15-05-2020

14-05-2020

14-05-2020



